AT431
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulators
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev.1.8  Nov.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
1
FEATURES
� Programmable Output Voltage to 40V
� Voltage Reference Tolerance 1.0% for B Series

operation from 0°C to +85°C.
PIN CONFIGURATIONS (TOP VIEW)
ORDER INFORMATION
AT 431 A – KD R
IAT
Circuit Type
KD: SOT-23
KE: SOT-25
KG: SOT-89
TD: TO-92
Shipping:
R: Tape & Reel
T: Tube
Voltage Tolerance
A: 0.5%
B: 1.0%
AT431
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulators
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev.1.8  Nov.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
2
TYPICAL APPLICATION CIRCUITS
AT431
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulators
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev.1.8  Nov.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
3
LOGIC SYMBOL
BLOCK DIAGRAM
BLOCK DIAGRAM (POSITIVE LOGIC)
AT431
Adjustable Precision Shunt Regulators
Immense Advance Tech.
Rev.1.8  Nov.2015                                                      www.iatiat.com RRooHHSS  CCoommpplliiaanntt  aanndd  HHaallooggeenn  FFrreeee
4
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS (Note 1)
Parameter Symbol   Max Value Unit
Cathode Voltage (Note 2) VKA 40 V
Continuous Cathode Current IK -100 to 150 mA
Reference Input Current Range  IREF -0.05 to 10 mA
Junction Temperature TJ 150 °C
Lead Temperature(Soldering) 5 Sec. TLEAD 260 °C
Storage Temperature Range TSTG -65 to +150 °C
Power Dissipation
PD @ TA=25°C (Note 3)
SOT-23
PD
280
mW
SOT-25 300
SOT-89 640
TO-92 625
Thermal Resistance
Junction to Ambient
SOT-23
ΘJA
357
°C / W
SOT-25(Note 4) 333
SOT-89 156
TO-92 160
Thermal Resistance
Junction to Case
SOT-23
ΘJC
106.6
°C / W SOT-25 106.6
SOT-89 100
RECOMMENDED OPERATING CONDITIONS (Note 5)
Parameter Symbol Operation Conditions Unit